

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL..... Diary No(s).10621/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NO. 3192684 W SEP. VIRENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and leave to appeal u/S 31(1)  
of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007)

Date : 05-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 26.11.2019.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master