

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10621/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017
in TA No. 149/2010 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NO. 3192684 W SEP. VIRENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61041/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.61046/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.61043/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 5.12.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master